

07-08-2005



103036087

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 11-315

, , , ,	Auditiey booker to. 11-515	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
(1) Masashi MORI (2) Nobuya WATABE (3) Ryouzou OKUMURA	Name: <u>DENSO CORPORATION</u> Street Address: <u>1-1, Showa-cho,</u> <u>Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.,</u> <u>448-8661 JAPAN</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Execution Date(s): <u>(1),(2),(3): May 9, 2005</u>	City:State:Zip:Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	Month Day Year execution date(s) of the application is/are:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/127,306	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional humbers at	tached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:     David G. Posz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>40</b>	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: Posz Law Group, PLC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20191	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.  David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)	June 30, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signatu  Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  SSFSHF1 00000060 11127306 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

07/01/2005 SSESHE1 00000060 11127306

07 FC:8021 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016746 FRAME: 0677** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aich	i-pref. 448-8661 Japan	
as Assignee, and its successors, ass in the United States of America, and known as	• •	·
TIRE INFLATION PRESSURE SEN	SING APPARATUS WITH FUNC	TION OF DETECTING TIRE LOCATION
		<del></del>
described in an application for Letters	s Patent of the United States ex	ecuted
X on even date herewith		
x as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed	on <u>May 12, 2005</u>
may be granted therefor. The unders	signed hereby authorize(s) and	application and all Letters Patents that request(s) the United States ent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.
The undersigned agree(s), when req which may be necessary for securing vesting title thereto in said Assignee.		
The undersigned authorize(s) and en of priority provided under any and all as may be necessary in connection v	international conventions and t	
The undersigned also authorize(s) Permay be necessary or desirable for re		ereon any further identification that
Masashi Mori Inventor 1: Masashi Mori	May 9, 2005 Date	Jul Schikama Witness
inventor i Masashi Mori	Date	vvitness
Nobuja Wotabe Inventor 2: Nobuya Watabe	May 9, 2005	Jal Schifrawer Witness
Inventor 2: Nobuya Watabe	Date	Witness
Ryongon Okumura	may 9 2005	Tal Schikawa
Ryongon Okumura Inventor 3: Ryonzon Okumura	Date	Witness
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness
Continued on page 2 for additional inventor	ors	

Revised March 2005

**RECORDED: 06/30/2005** 

**DENSO CORPORATION** 

PATENT REEL: 016746 FRAME: 0678